

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Niki Chakravarthy

Gibbs & Soell, Inc. 212/697-2600

nchakravarthy@gibbs-soell.com

Laura Boynton

Timberlake Cabinet Company

540/665-9205

lboynton@woodmark.com

TIMBERLAKE[®] LAUNCHES THE NEW SIERRA VISTA[™] COLLECTION

ORLANDO, Fla., (Jan. 12, 2006) – One of the most popular trends in home building today is the emphasis on volume, resulting in the recent "Bigger-is-Better" phenomenon. In summer 2006, Timberlake Cabinet Company™, a leading supplier of cabinetry to the homebuilding and remodeling markets, will reinforce this trend with the launch of the visually commanding Mitered door in the new Sierra Vista™ Collection.

Debuting at IBS 2006 in The Reality House, the Sierra Vista Collection features a high-end mitered door in a full-overlay design, reinforced by high quality blind mortise-and-tennon joinery. The wider than normal 3-inch door frame provides visual substance enhanced with soft curves and beaded elements. These intricate picture frame details provide an ideal canvas for glazed finishes. This collection is available in a variety of colors and finishes, including Cherry Bordeaux, Cherry Spice, and Cherry Chocolate glaze as well as Maple Natural, Maple Honey, Maple Spice, and Maple Mocha and Maple Coffee glazes.

"Consumers want more organized, accessible spaces that truly reflect their lifestyle and taste," says Connie Edwards, CKD, CBD and Timberlake's director of design. "Timberlake's Sierra Vista Collection can help builders take this popular "Bigger-is-Better" trend to new heights with cabinetry styles that truly look like fine furniture."



Sierra Vista TM Maple Mocha



Sierra Vista TM Cherry Chocolate

About Timberlake Cabinet Company

Timberlake Cabinet Company is a division of American Woodmark Corporation, the third largest manufacturer of kitchen cabinets in the United States. Timberlake cabinets are sold directly to major homebuilders through a network of builder service centers and independent dealers and distributors. With more than 156 cabinet styles and a full array of coordinating moldings and accessories, Timberlake brand cabinets combine style and affordability. The Company manufactures *Portfolio*® and *Portfolio Select*®, Timberlake's premier lines that deliver a full range of styles and upgrade options that make customizing homes easy, and *Value-Built by Timberlake*®, a line that offers well-crafted, stylish cabinets for more affordable homes.

American Woodmark Corporation operates 15 manufacturing facilities in Arizona, Georgia, Indiana, Kentucky, Maryland, Minnesota, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Virginia and West Virginia, as well as various service centers across the country. American Woodmark shares are traded on the NASDAQ National Market under the symbol "AMWD." To find out more about American Woodmark and Timberlake Cabinet Company and view the entire collections of cabinetry styles and accessories, log onto www.americanwoodmark.com and www.timberlake.com.

###

 $Timberlake^{@},\ Value-Built\ by\ Timberlake^{@},\ Portfolio^{@}\ and\ Portfolio\ Select^{@}\ are\ registered\ trademarks\ of\ American\ Woodmark\ Corporation.$

Sierra Vista™ and Timberlake Cabinet Company™ are trademarks of American Woodmark Corporation.